APN#	Total:\$40.00 01/27/2020 10:48 AM QUALEY LAW GROUP Pgs=3
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	
Name: Qualey Law Group	00105633202009413850030039
Address: 2320 Paseo Del Prado, Ste. B-205	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
City/State/Zip: Las Vegas, NV 89102	_ \ \
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Default Juc	dgment
Title of Docume	nt (required)
(Only use if app	licable)
The undersigned hereby affirms that the o	
DOES contain personal information as re	\ \
Affidavit of Death – NRS 440 Judgment NRS 17.150(4)	0.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Military Discharge – NRS 419	020(2)
Willitary Discharge – WAS 415	7.020(2)
Signature	
Robert S. Qualey, Esq.	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct documer	nt #, and is correcting

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

2020-941385

28

TELEPHONE (702

1

DFJD	157
QUALEY LAW GROUPERTIFIED	COPV
Nobelt S. Qualey, Esq.	2019 DEC 17 PH 12: 29
Nevada Bar Number 003570	CLOV dank umman account
Cybill L. Dotson, Esq.	EAST FORK JUSTICE COURT
Nevada Bar Number 008428	\ \ \ \ \ _
2320 Paseo Del Prado, Ste. B-205	" L. COBOUR
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102	BY TODOON
(702) 474-6677	\ \
nevadacollections@qualeylawfirm.com	
Attorneys for Plaintiff	

EAST FORK JUSTICE COURT ... GOBOURN

IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF EAST FORK TOWNSHIP, STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff, VS.

Case No: 19CV128 Dept. No:

SAMANTHA R. DRESSLER, an individual, Defendant.

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

SAMANTHA R. DRESSLER, Defendant(s) herein, having been regularly served with Summons and having failed to appear and answer the Plaintiff's Complaint on file herein, the legal time for answering having expired, the Default of Defendant(s) having been duly entered according to law, Default Judgment is hereby entered against Defendant(s) pursuant to the prayer of said Complaint.



28

WHEREFORE, by virtue of the law and by reason of the premises aforesaid, 1 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff shall have 2 and recover from Defendant(s), SAMANTHA R. DRESSLER, the sum of \$11,239.05, plus 3 Plaintiff's costs and disbursements incurred in the sum of \$622.75, plus attorney's fees in the 4 5 sum of \$800.00. 6 DATED December 17,2019 7 8 9 10 Affirmation pursuant to NRS 239B.030. 11 The undersigned affirms that the foregoing document does not contain a social security number. 12 Submitted by: 13 QUALEY LAW GROUP 14 15 16 By: Robert S. Qualey, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 003570 17 Cybill L. Dotson, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 008428 18 2320 Paseo Del Prado, Ste. B-205 19 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 nevadacollections@qualeylawfirm.com Attorneys for Plaintiff 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Date:

Cassandra G. Jones
JUSTICE COURT JUDGE

The Document to which this certificate ase No. 19CV128 is attached is a full, true and correct 190147 copy of the original on file and of record in my office.

Date: Clerk of the East Fork Justice Court County of Doublas, State of Nevada